	Samsung Students Contest
	Terms and conditions for game of chance promotion (T&Cs)
Promotion	The Promotion is a game of chance for a Prize which may be won by an
	Eligible Entrant who makes an Eligible Entry during the Promotional Period in
	accordance with these T&Cs.
Personal	Full name and valid university email address the Eligible Entrant.
Information	Tull hame and valid university email address the Liigible Littrant.
Eligible Entrants	This Promotion is open to University students aged 18 years and over who
Liigible Liitialits	makes an Eligible Entry during the Promotional period in accordance with
	these T&C's.
	This promotion excludes employees of Samsung and any agency associated
	with this Promotion, and their immediate family.
Participating	Australia wide.
States/Territories	Australia wide.
Eligible Entry	Eligible Entrants must provide their Personal Information to the Promoter.
Eligible Elitiy	
Promotional	("Eligible Entry").
Promotional Period	Start time and date 10:00:00 (AEDT), Monday, 8 April 2024
	End time and date 11:59:59 (AEDT), Sunday, 26 May 2024
Prize	One (1) of Ten (10) vouchers valued at \$500 RRP each. A Prize will be
	awarded to ten (10) Eligible Entrants who will be randomly drawn from the
	pool of Eligible Entrants at the end of the Promotional Period.
Total Price Value	Ten (10) vouchers valued at \$500 RRP each ("Prize"), totalling \$5,000.
Maximum	1
Entries per	
Eligible Entrant	
Maximum Prize	1
per Winner	
Draw	(a) At the conclusion of the Promotional Period, the Promoter will compile all
	Eligible Entries and conduct a random draw on the relevant Draw Date.
	(b) A draw will be held on the Draw Date at the Promoter's office.
	(c) The Promoter will randomly draw ten (10) Eligible Entries (Winner) from
	the pool of Eligible Entrants.
	(d) In the event a Winner does not accept the Prize, a Second Chance Draw
	will occur on the Re-Draw Date.
Draw Date	12 June 2024
Distribution of	(a) The Promoter will announce The Winner on the relevant Draw Date
Prizes(s)	via owned social media channels and/or website.
	(b) The Winner will be contacted by their valid university within seven (7)
	business days of being drawn as a Winner. The email will include
	information in relation to claiming their Prize and may request
	further details for the purposes of delivering the Prize. By entering
	the competition you are giving us permission to contact you if are
	chosen as The Winner.
	(c) The Promoter will deliver the Prize to the Winner by email, as
	appropriate and as notified to those winners, within thirty (30)
	business days of the Draw (or Re-Draw in the case of a Second
	Chance Winner).
Re-Draw Date	The Re-Draw will take place at 10:00:00 (AEDT), Wednesday 17 July 2024
Second Chance	If a Winner cannot be contacted within three (3) months of the Promoter's 3
Draw	attempts to contact them, or the Winner is not able to satisfy these T&Cs, the
	Promoter will conduct a re-draw in the same way and at the same place as

	the Draw was conducted. On the Re-Draw Date, the Winner randomly
	selected by the Promoter will be the second chance winner ("Second Chance
	Winner"). The Second Chance Winner will be notified that they have won a
	Prize in the same manner as each Winner was notified. These T&Cs apply to a
	Second Chance Winner as if they were a Winner.
Use of voucher	The Winner will receive a voucher to purchase one or more Samsung
	products in a single transaction on the Samsung Education Store, during the
	promotional period. Offer code must be entered at checkout and purchase
	must exceed \$500.00 AUD. If the total value of the products being purchased
	is less \$500.00 AUD, the voucher will not be applied to cart. Voucher must be
	redeemed by 11:59pm (AEST) on Tuesday 31 <sup>st</sup> December 2024. Vouchers are
	not otherwise transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash. Vouchers
	subject to Samsung Terms & Conditions of Sale.
General	(a) Participation in this Promotion is deemed acceptance of these T&Cs.
	(b) This Promotion is not valid in conjunction with any other offer or
	promotion, unless expressly advised.
	(c) The Promotional Period may be extended in the Promoter's absolute
	discretion.
	(d) The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries and
	entrants (including an entrant's identity, age and place of residence) and to
	disqualify any entrant who submits an entry that is not in accordance with
	these T&Cs or who tampers with the entry process.
	(e) Incomplete, indecipherable or illegible entries will be deemed invalid.
	Entrants are responsible for ensuring their correct personal information is
	provided and any updated details are notified to the Promoter.
	(f) Each Winner or Second Chance Winner (if any) is responsible for all
	ancillary costs associated with the Prize, including, but not limited to, costs in
	connection with accessories, network services of any description, data
	charges and installation costs.
	(g) The Promoter may, in its sole and absolute discretion, ignore any entry
	which it deems to be offensive or inappropriate, which includes or is
	suspected of including or breaching third party intellectual property rights,
	which is not the entrant's original work, or which otherwise fails to comply
	with these T&Cs.
	(h) The Prize is not transferable or exchangeable and is not redeemable for
	cash.
	(i) If this Promotion is interfered with in any way or is not capable of being
	conducted as reasonably anticipated due to any reason beyond the
	reasonable control of the Promoter, the Promoter reserves the right, in its
	sole discretion, to the fullest extent permitted by law, to: (a) disqualify any
	entrant; or (b) modify, suspend, terminate or cancel the Promotion, as
	appropriate.  (i) Except for liability which cannot be excluded as a matter of law, including
	(j) Except for liability which cannot be excluded as a matter of law, including the Competition and Consumer Act 2010 (Cth), the Promoter excludes all
	liability (including negligence), for any personal injury or any loss or damage
	(including loss of opportunity), whether direct, indirect or consequential,
	arising in any way out of the Promotion, including any tax liability.
Promoter's	Samsung Electronics Australia Pty Ltd (ACN 002 915 648) 3 Murray Rose
details	Avenue, Sydney Olympic Park NSW 2127, Australia
details	Promotional Support:
	Email: j.rathinam@samsung.com
	Eman. j. ratimam@samsung.com

Phone: 0467765989

### **FAQs**

## 1. Who is eligible to enter the competition?

University students aged 18 years and over with a valid university email address can sign up.

# 2. How long does the competition run for and what is the prize?

The competition commences 10:00:00 (AEDT), Monday, 8 April 2024 and ends 11:59:59 (AEDT), Sunday, 26 May 2024.

Eligible Entrants have a chance to win one of ten \$500 vouchers which are redeemable on the Samsung Education Store.

#### 3. How will the Winners be notified?

The Winners will be contacted by email within seven (7) business days of being drawn as a Winner on Wednesday 12 June 2024.

## 4. How do I redeem my voucher?

The voucher can be used to purchase one or more Samsung products in a single transaction on the Samsung Education Store and must exceed \$500.00 AUD, during the promotional period. Enter the voucher Offer code at checkout. If the total value of the products being purchased is less \$500.00 AUD, the voucher will not be applied to cart. The voucher must be redeemed by 11:59pm (AEST) on Tuesday 31st December 2024.

Vouchers are not otherwise transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash. Vouchers subject to Samsung Terms & Conditions of Sale.

### 5. Why should you sign up as a Samsung Education member?

Be the first to get our exclusive Samsung discounts for students on top of an all year round 20% discount across selected products. Students and teachers are eligible to join.